

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 140 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 5700 OF 2024

Veena Nitin Bhatt (plaintiff)PETITIONER

V/S

Meeta Kanu Parmar (defendant)RESPONDENT

Ms. Rekha P. Safari for Advocate Defendant/Caveatrix

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)